CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION

TANZANIA BUREAU OF STANDARDS – MANEGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATION SERVICES

Company Registration No: Established by Standard Act No. 3 of 1975

Facility Accreditation Number: QMS-CERT 004

is a SADCAS accredited facility provided that all SADCAS conditions are complied with

This certificate is valid as per the scope stated in the accompanying schedule of accreditation, Annexure "A", bearing the above accreditation number for

QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION

The facility is accredited in accordance with the recognized International Standard

ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 and ISO/IEC 17021-3: 2017

While this certificate remains valid, the accredited facility named above is authorized to use the relevant accreditation symbol to issue facility reports and/or certificates

SADCAS is a subsidiarity organization of SADC. A memorandum of understanding between SADC and SADCAS serves as the basis for the recognition of SADCAS by SADC Member States as a multi-economy accreditation body

> Mrs Maureen P Mutasa SADCAS Chief Executive Officer

Effective Date (Issue No: 1): 28 March 2022 Certificate Expires: 27 March 2027



ANNEXURE A

SCHEDULE OF ACCREDITATION QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, ISO/IEC 17021-3: 2017 and ISO 9001:2015 Certification

Facility Accreditation Number: QMS-CERT 004

Permanent Address of Facility: Tanzania Bureau of Standards Management Systems Certification Services Junction of Morogoro/Sam Nujoma Roads		Management Signatories	:	Dr A Y Ngenya
Ubungo, Dar es Salaam				
Tanzania				
<u>Postal Address:</u> P.O Box 9524 Dar es Salaam Tanzania		Nominated Representative	:	Ms S Mrosso
<u>Tel</u> : +255 222 450 206		Issue No	:	01
<u>Cell</u> : +255 756 590 360		Date of issue	:	28 March 2022
<u>Fax</u> : +255 222 450 959		Expiry Date	:	27 March 2027
Email : stella.mrosso@tbs.go.tz				
IAF CODE	DESCRIPTION			
3	Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco			
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres			

Original date of accreditation: 28 March 2022

Page 1 of 1

Pinkie J Malebe SADCAS Technical Manager